
NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 1 – PRE-BEGINNER DOG & BITCH           No. Entries: 18 
 

Judge: CAROL STEWART 
 

   1.  154 KENXTWEN JUMP FOR JOY 
   2.  462 ROCARZJA URVI 
   3.  337 LORD DANCER 
   4.  102 MOJUCA FRANK SINGATRA 
   5.  280 KAYADINOWSKA ELVIS 
   6.  341 MY MIA 
 

  28 LIGHTNING LEX 
  41 CLIFFORD OF DISS 
  93 TOLKER TARAPOVSKYA HONEY 
  97 ALFIE BEAU 
107 ROO 
150 STAGRIDGE BLUEBERRY 
202 MERPOP APPOLLO 
267 DEEANN SHADOW OF RUNES 
308 CELESTIAL BLUE MOON 
338 LORD RAVEN Pre-Beg. Ex. 
461 ANUBIS BOHEMICA TERRA 
481 TWO TON TED FROM TEDDINGTON 

 
 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 2 – BEGINNER DOG & BITCH            No. Entries: 32 
 

Judge: SUE ABRAHAM 
 

   1.  238 KEBULAK SPRING FLING 
   2.  375 GLINDA THE GLITTERBUG 
   3.    41 CLIFFORD OF DISS 
   4.  286 ITS NEVER TREVOR 
   5.  411 REGGIE THE KING RULER 
   6.    84 CAMYLAW SHINING LIGHT 
 

  12 PARISWAY TREND SPOTTER 
  29 JACKS GAME ON 
  85 CAMYLAW SUPER HERO 
  97 ALFIE BEAU 
102 MOJUCA FRANK SINGATRA 
145 GUSTAV FROM GLORY 
150 STAGRIDGE BLUEBERRY 
154 KENXTWEN JUMP FOR JOY 
166 QUINTOPIA FOOL ON THE HILL 
173 HOT POT NOODLES 
174 SWEET STICKY TOFFEE 
177 BLUE EYED MILO 
239 WASPY WILBUR 
267 DEEANN SHADOW OF RUNES 
280 KAYADINOWSKA ELVIS 
287 MACNAN CHASE 
288 STELLA BARKTOIS 
337 LORD DANCER 
341 MY MIA 
376 MICRO MINI MONSTER MUNCH 
410 LOVED TO PIECES Pre-Beg. Ex. 
418 VITALA CHAPTER AND VERSE Intro Ex. 
426 FEDSIG'S BLITHE SPIRIT 
465 SEAPOSER SAILS AWAY 
495 KENTWONE LUCKY TOFFEE 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 3 Pt.1 – NOVICE DOG Pt.1            No. Entries: 39 
 

Judge: KAREN BRANTHWAITE 
 

   1.  166 QUINTOPIA FOOL ON THE HILL 
   2.  394 MALARIDGE BRIGHT STAR 
   3.    12 PARISWAY TREND SPOTTER 
   4.  215 DE LA MER DE BE LOOP THE LOOP 
   5.  364 ALPANA STEP IN STYLE 
   6.  142 MICHAEL MOONBABY 
 

  24 MAGO BARKER CONQUERS ROBATE 
  26 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY RIDE 
  39 DARKBECK HARRIER 
  67 SWINGING NINE BALLS 
  76 JESTER IN BLACK 
  80 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER 
  87 CARSTEVER COOKIE DOUGH 
105 CHIPPER BAILEY 
118 MARSHBROOK SUMMER BREEZE 
130 JOEVANESS LOCKDOWN LUCIFER 
149 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY 
160 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI 
175 DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER 
178 MO STOR OF BALLINA 
186 PARISWAY CAVALETTO 
213 HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE 
236 FUZZY WUZZY WOZZA 
249 APPLEBEL CHIVAS REGAL 
254 STILEBRIDGE OUT OF THE BLUE 
270 PATALLI ROCK ON 
276 SIR SNIFF A LOT 
292 LONGWAVES QUINNTIZENTIAL 
293 STORMLAKES CASANOVA EYES 
303 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN 
306 RAYBURN DEEP RIVER MAYES 
314 LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO 
348 HANANS GOLDEN SPIRIT 
411 REGGIE THE KING RULER 
416 QUILTERS KINGFISHER 
442 FALKENWALD CARBON 
444 NELLINKA LAS VEGAS 
458 COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE 
491 RUBIHEATH TED CDex, UDex, WDex 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 3 Pt.2 – NOVICE DOG Pt.2            No. Entries: 40 
 

Judge: GINNY HARBORD 
 

   1.  177 BLUE EYED MILO 
   2.  305 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL 
   3.    77 CASAPAGU SAMSON 
   4.  441 HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET 
   5.    63 SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON 
   6.  161 SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI 
 

    4 FLYN TILEMASH 
  15 MIDNIGHT MAGIC 
  17 BUSKRU NOTAFF AHKENOODLE 
  36 DEEANN DOING IT FOR DEVON 
  75 DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT 
  81 PAMELAS TAKE A CHANCE ON ME 
  98 IMCO MOSS 
122 ARLO NORTI BUT NICE 
139 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT 
145 GUSTAV FROM GLORY 
152 RED TOP ERNIE 
167 SCOUTS COUBA 
206 JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY 
216 MILWYR LARCH 
231 CORNER OAK GOLDEN NOBLE 
237 TRAGILITY QUARTZ WHITE 
242 BARCWIC ECLIPSE 
246 STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM 
259 KENXTWEN TURANO 
272 SANDHOLME SNOW STORM 
274 BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE 
279 BLIMEY MR RILEY 
295 HERDA RUEMOUR 
302 PARISWAY ICE WARRIOR 
304 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD 
344 PARISWAY DIABLO 
346 STORMLAKE'S IT'S SO EASY 
347 RED STUBBLE LORD GEM SNIPE 
361 HYSTEPS IRISH DANNY BOY 
400 ZANYWAY THE GREAT GATSBY 
412 KINGSFARM I'M SO LUCKY 
433 DEANN MOONLIGHT ECLIPSE 
453 I WANT TO BREAKFREE 
493 MERZHIN'S MAGICAL MOMENTS 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 4 Pt.1 – NOVICE BITCH Pt.1            No. Entries: 35 
 

Judge: SUE HEARD 
 

   1.  418 VITALA CHAPTER AND VERSE Intro Ex. 
   2.  482 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE 
   3.  426 FEDSIG'S BLITHE SPIRIT 
   4.  352 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX 
   5.  480 THE WONDER OF ALICE 
   6.  309 JITTER JUICE GENIE 
 

  71 WESTONING BENDAZZLE TIA 
  88 CARSTEVER BLUE MOON RISING 
104 HARCO'S DALI 
129 JOEVANESS FOXY MARCHIONESS 
156 WATCH MY MAGIC 
165 IZLOU LLAMA QUEEN 
176 SEAPOSER BLACK PEARL OF BELLASH 
196 LATEO BILLIE 
198 JEPLONG PERFECT SONATA 
235 HAWKSFLIGHT GOING DUTCH 
250 PARCHEENI GRAZIOSO 
255 FRANKIE STEIN WINTER'S GHOST 
290 WILLOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH 
296 COLLIEWOOD BOUNCES BACK 
297 LUPITOONZ MEGA MEXX 
322 BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME 
330 HAVASTORM MAYBE DYNAMITE 
343 PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM 
353 BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 Ex., Beg. Ex. 
358 KENTWONE HEATHER HONEY 
375 GLINDA THE GLITTERBUG 
381 HANANS EVIE WONDER 
399 MAGGIE OF MAGICAL MEMORIES 
422 BLOUNTSWOOD GYPSY 
429 JUWELLOR MUNCH BUNCH 
434 ZAKANJA BAA BAA 
448 HAVASTORM LIGHTNING BOLT 
456 TUPPENCE THRUPPENCE 
470 MALARIDGE WANNABE A POPSTAR 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 4 Pt.2 – NOVICE BITCH Pt.2            No. Entries: 35 
 

Judge: HAZEL DAGLISH 
 

   1.  423 JESSIE OF BLOUNTSWOOD 
   2.  465 SEAPOSER SAILS AWAY 
   3.  354 SARANETH EDGEDANCER 
   4.  230 GURSTEN LADY OF BROADCHALKE 
   5.  492 LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE 
   6.  335 TAMBUZI WHO DARES WINS 
  

    6 TAZZIEMIN STRIKE A POSE FOR CHALKWELL 
  23 HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS 
  69 RISINGTIDES LADY OPAL 
  82 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS 
  96 JEMIMAS BLIZZARD 
112 MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE 
124 LONGWAVES LIGHT OF THE MOON 
163 STOCKYARD MITY BLUE MINI ME OF RETHYMNI 
182 ASTRA KALI 
199 MALWEN'S RAGS TO RITZY (NAF) 
244 SUZIE QUE'S IZZY WIZZY 
248 TUTTI FRUTTI HOF CHAO AT CORNERPIX 
258 WILLOW THE WISP 
266 CELTAUR PAINTED LADY 
291 LONGWAVES ILLUMINATE 
312 MALARIDGE FLAMIN STAR 
340 WESTONING KLASS ACT 
345 STORMLAKE PENNY LANE 
351 CHILDREY PLATINUM PEARL 
372 MISTI COME FLY WITH ME 
398 LEELOO DALLAS (NAF) 
427 THE PERFECT PICKLE 
430 JUWELLOR MY DREAM COME TRUE 
431 TORINSKA RIBBON IN THE SKY 
455 WESTONING RIVER OF JOY 
462 ROCARZJA URVI 
478 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO 
483 YALOVA'S SUPER BUZZ 
485 MOONSEEKER USURIOUSLY SKY 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 5 Pt.1 – CLASS ‘A’ DOG Pt.1            No. Entries: 47 
 

Judge: KATHY CASE 
 

   1.  314 LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO 
   2.  279 BLIMEY MR RILEY 
   3.  458 COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE 
   4.  272 SANDHOLME SNOW STORM 
   5.  294 FIRETOUCH MIGHT STRIKE A POSE 
   6.  416 QUILTERS KINGFISHER 
   7.  491 RUBIHEATH TED CDex, UDex, WDex 
   8.    36 DEEANN DOING IT FOR DEVON 
 

    8 APPLEBEL TOMATIN 
  13 SPUFFING LANSON 
  26 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY RIDE 
  33 SIXELA SOLSTICE 
  37 TISPITZA UNDERLANDIAN 
  50 BOURNEMOUTH BOY 
  63 SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON 
  68 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST 
  75 DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT 
  76 JESTER IN BLACK 
105 CHIPPER BAILEY 
110 WESTONING SIR TOM 
115 BEVERTON WELLINGTON 
123 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR 
134 BEE'S RED LABEL 
142 MICHAEL MOONBABY 
147 NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER 
151 APPLEBEL ALLSPICE 
159 YONIE MYSTICAL McHARPER 
162 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI 
181 APPLEBEL NUTMEG 
185 CARRAIG CULANN 
201 MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME 
206 JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY 
215 DE LA MER DE BE LOOP THE LOOP 
223 FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME 
243 STARDELL IZAR 
293 STORMLAKES CASANOVA EYES 
295 HERDA RUEMOUR 
347 RED STUBBLE LORD GEM SNIPE 
350 MISTER WOODY 
360 TILEMASH MR QUIZ 
363 QUINTOPIA TILL THERE WAS YOU 
380 SIMPLY RED REMIX 
437 TAMAR RIO DE OURO 
441 HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET 
449 ROKKITASSUN MACGYVER 
468 SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS 
474 PEPSANNER FIREFLY 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 5 Pt.2 – CLASS ‘A’ DOG Pt.2            No. Entries: 47 
 

Judge: CHRIS MILNER 
 

   1.  167 SCOUTS COUBA 
   2.  306 RAYBURN DEEP RIVER MAYES 
   3.  130 JOEVANESS LOCKDOWN LUCIFER 
   4.    98 IMCO MOSS 
   5.  149 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY 
   6.    80 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER 
   7.  276 SIR SNIFF A LOT 
   8.  361 HYSTEPS IRISH DANNY BOY 
 

  18 LYNZENSU HOT TO TROT 
  32 APPLEBEL CINNAMON 
  44 JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE 
  51 RED SKY AURORA 
  56 WESTONING CODE 
  64 PEPSANNER THE MAJOR 
  74 LE VOLEUR NOIR 
  77 CASAPAGU SAMSON 
  91 HANANS GOLDEN BRAID 
108 SOMNIATIS JOKER 
117 DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET Nov. Ex. 
121 QUINTOPIA PAPERBACK WRITER 
127 VIS ET GLORIA ADE 
131 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY 
139 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT 
152 RED TOP ERNIE 
157 OAKWOOD MOSS 
171 FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER 
184 STARCOAST KAI 
187 PARISWAY SAPHIRE AND STEEL 
207 MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS 
214 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE 
222 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON 
246 STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM 
302 PARISWAY ICE WARRIOR 
321 SEAPOSER MEANT TO BE 
327 ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL 
356 MR LOKI YONIE 
364 ALPANA STEP IN STYLE 
390 STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM 
402 MOONSEEKER TAKE EM BY STORM 
425 SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN 
435 MALARIDGE STAR TALENT 
442 FALKENWALD CARBON 
443 ARAXES FREKI 
451 RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF WAGGINMUTT 
463 ARTFUL JAMMY DODGER A Ex. 
467 FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD 
493 MERZHIN'S MAGICAL MOMENTS 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 6 Pt.1 – CLASS ‘A’ BITCH Pt.1            No. Entries: 31 
 

Judge: EUNICE PEARSON 
 

   1.  455 WESTONING RIVER OF JOY 
   2.  244 SUZIE QUE'S IZZY WIZZY 
   3.  345 STORMLAKE PENNY LANE 
   4.    71 WESTONING BENDAZZLE TIA 
   5.  372 MISTI COME FLY WITH ME 
   6.  199 MALWEN'S RAGS TO RITZY (NAF) 
 

    3 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY 
  52 JUWELLOR CHINA DOLL 
106 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE 
109 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO 
140 BRECHFA NEON MOON 
143 CASBLAID WEAVER 
183 DENWYN ROXY 
192 SECRET'S WAY 
198 JEPLONG PERFECT SONATA 
228 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI 
230 GURSTEN LADY OF BROADCHALKE 
247 CORNERPIX QUEENIE WAHINE 
252 HESSONITE WHO IS SHE 
256 STARSIDE WINTERS GHOST 
300 WYSEMARQUE WORTH THE WAIT 
330 HAVASTORM MAYBE DYNAMITE 
339 SAARTJIE GONE WITH THE WIND 
352 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX 
353 BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 Ex., Beg. Ex. 
383 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE 
407 WYSEMARQUE LITTLE RASKAL 
423 JESSIE OF BLOUNTSWOOD 
477 AMBERLICIOUS SHE AMBITIOUS 
480 THE WONDER OF ALICE 
492 LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 6 Pt.2 – CLASS ‘A’ BITCH Pt.2            No. Entries: 31 
 

Judge: NICOLA CUTLER 
 

   1.  381 HANANS EVIE WONDER 
   2.  448 HAVASTORM LIGHTNING BOLT 
   3.  398 LEELOO DALLAS (NAF) 
   4.  112 MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE 
   5.  322 BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME 
   6.  156 WATCH MY MAGIC 
 

  23 HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS 
  45 APPLEBEL SAFFRON 
  48 ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE 
  82 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS 
103 HARCO'S AXI 
119 MEISIEKIND 
120 THE HUFFLEPUFF 
144 FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT 
170 BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM 
191 RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY 
203 LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS 
235 HAWKSFLIGHT GOING DUTCH 
250 PARCHEENI GRAZIOSO 
268 BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS 
273 STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE 
309 JITTER JUICE GENIE 
310 JOEVANESS LITTLE SCARLETT 
335 TAMBUZI WHO DARES WINS 
343 PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM 
354 SARANETH EDGEDANCER 
362 SUNNYDEAN DANCING QUEEN 
445 RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD 
462 ROCARZJA URVI 
478 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO 
482 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 7 – CLASS ‘B’ DOG             No. Entries: 55 
Judge: GILL BRETT 

 
     1.  175 DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER 
     2.  121 QUINTOPIA PAPERBACK WRITER 
     3.  360 TILEMASH MR QUIZ 
     4.    56 WESTONING CODE 
     5.  222 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON 
     6.    33 SIXELA SOLSTICE 
     7.  467 FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD 
     8.  108 SOMNIATIS JOKER 
     9.  425 SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN 
   10.  321 SEAPOSER MEANT TO BE 
      22 KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE B Ex. 

  31 STORMLAKES CHARMER 
  32 APPLEBEL CINNAMON 
  37 TISPITZA UNDERLANDIAN 
  42 APACHE RUNNING BEAR TO SHANANRO 
  44 JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE 
  51 RED SKY AURORA 
  68 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST 
  91 HANANS GOLDEN BRAID 
110 WESTONING SIR TOM 
115 BEVERTON WELLINGTON 
123 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR 
127 VIS ET GLORIA ADE 
131 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY 
132 DEAL ME IN 
133 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS 
134 BEE'S RED LABEL 
136 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE 
138 FAYKEN CAPONE 
147 NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER 
151 APPLEBEL ALLSPICE 
157 OAKWOOD MOSS 
159 YONIE MYSTICAL McHARPER 
171 FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER 
179 ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN 
181 APPLEBEL NUTMEG 
193 DEMOLITION DASH 
214 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE 
217 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ 
221 PEPSANNER CLIFTON 
240 MOPTOPIA'S URIZON 
260 SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS 
274 BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE 
356 MR LOKI YONIE 
363 QUINTOPIA TILL THERE WAS YOU 
390 STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM 
437 TAMAR RIO DE OURO 
446 TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP 
447 A BREEZE FOR BLISS DARK DYNAMITE (NAF) 
449 ROKKITASSUN MACGYVER 
459 HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT 
463 ARTFUL JAMMY DODGER A Ex. 
468 SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS 
474 PEPSANNER FIREFLY 
476 TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON 

 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 8 – CLASS ‘B’ BITCH             No. Entries: 44 
 

Judge: MO SHAMSOMAALI 
 

   1.    69 RISINGTIDES LADY OPAL 
   2.  339 SAARTJIE GONE WITH THE WIND 
   3.  296 COLLIEWOOD BOUNCES BACK 
   4.  144 FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT 
   5.  120 THE HUFFLEPUFF 
   6.  170 BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM 
   7.  407 WYSEMARQUE LITTLE RASKAL 
   8.  125 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 
 

    3 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY 
  14 YOKHUNI LITTLE LAVENDER 
  30 HASKAHEIM SARAH 
  38 CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING 
  45 APPLEBEL SAFFRON 
  47 ALPANA A FLAIR FOR STYLE 
  49 ALPANA STRIKE A POSE 
  92 REDDY PERRY GO 
106 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE 
109 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO 
126 WYWYLWYND BIRYANI 
140 BRECHFA NEON MOON 
143 CASBLAID WEAVER 
153 BRECHFA TUTTI FRUTTI Nov. Ex. 
164 BULLBO LUCKY STAR 
191 RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY 
224 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER 
226 DEEANN MISTY WATERS 
228 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI 
252 HESSONITE WHO IS SHE 
253 STILEBRIDGE LADY LOLA 
257 STARSIDE SILVER LACE 
266 CELTAUR PAINTED LADY 
268 BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS 
273 STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE 
297 LUPITOONZ MEGA MEXX 
313 SIXELA FLYIN COMET 
349 HOLLY EVE 
377 DODGIN KIKI DEE 
383 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE 
414 FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW 
445 RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD 
460 FIRETOUCH RED THEINE 
477 AMBERLICIOUS SHE AMBITIOUS 
479 TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED 
484 FALKENWALD CINDER 

 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 9 – OPEN CLASS ‘C’ DOG            No. Entries: 55 
Judge: JULIE APPLETON 

 
     1.  136 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE 
     2.  471 SYMPATHY IN SHADES OF BLACK 
     3.  476 TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON 
     4.    22 KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE B Ex. 
     5.  214 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE 
     6.  446 TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP 
     7.  138 FAYKEN CAPONE 
     8.  459 HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT 
     9.  133 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS 
   10.  217 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ 

    5 CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT 
  40 FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW 
  54 DEEANN DREAM ON 
  62 JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO 
  95 WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE 
100 GAYTONWOOD TWICE THE ONE 
111 WESTONING SPORTY NIKE 
137 ARRODARE MORE THAN WORDS 
146 KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD 
148 HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX 
155 STARDEL TARVOS 
158 SARKAM MIGHTY McQUIN 
168 JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK 
172 SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE 
179 ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN 
190 JANJELLY DUTCH NAVY SEAL 
193 DEMOLITION DASH 
197 KILNHURST KENTISH MAN 
221 PEPSANNER CLIFTON 
240 MOPTOPIA'S URIZON 
251 OB. CH. LONGWAVES CLOUDY SKY 
261 OB. CH. JODAME DUTCH COURAGE 
262 I AM THE ONE VON MALIHATTAN 
263 INDEPENDENT SPIRIT'S KENTUCKY 
271 OB. CH. SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW 
278 ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE 
317 OB. CH. JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY 
323 OUTTA THE BLACK B Ex. 
365 ASTRA KANGA 
378 OB. CH. SARKAM SINATRA 
382 JODAME GRAND FINALE 
388 BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER 
392 GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW 
393 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT 
395 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS 
396 KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS 
397 OB. CH. SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS 
415 KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS B Ex. 
417 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH FIRE AT QUILTERS 
420 FIRETOUCH GREAT XPECTATION 
421 STUBLEYWOOD TANTIVY TAM 
436 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH THIS SPACE 
452 DELTAMADOG DRAGON ATTACK 
466 SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS OW 
496 GOLDMALI STARMAN 

  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 10 – OPEN CLASS ‘C’ BITCH            No. Entries: 39 
 

Judge: LINDA BALDOCK 
 

   1.  313 SIXELA FLYIN COMET 
   2.  484 FALKENWALD CINDER 
   3.  226 DEEANN MISTY WATERS 
   4.  460 FIRETOUCH RED THEINE 
   5.    30 HASKAHEIM SARAH 
   6.  479 TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED 
 

  21 POLLYVINALL BUNDEENA HEMP 
  55 TRI AGAIN KATIE 
  70 WESTONING BENDAZZLE RIVA 
  83 HURRY UP Z KURIMSKEHO HAJE 
  92 REDDY PERRY GO 
  94 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C Ex. 
101 LUPITOONZ DANCE MONKEY 
125 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 
194 DUNBURGH INDEPENDANT WOMAN 
195 FRIENDBORN FENELLA 
200 STORMLAKE'S ENVY 
204 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL 
224 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER 
227 FOXTWIST TOUCH OF ICE 
234 ARRODARE BACK TO REALITY 
241 WOLFCAST BY MOONLIGHT 
269 BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS 
289 SHADOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH 
298 EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE 
318 OB. CH. RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE 
331 DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE 
332 MIKARED ANDORIA 
333 MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW 
334 DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON 
336 FREYASWAY RUNE KANO 
366 HALLIGALLI HAVE A RIOT 
367 OB. CH. HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY 
371 KETHINNA COME FLY WITH ME 
379 OB. CH. SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES 
408 BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE C Ex., OW 
409 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC 
469 FERROUS FASCINATION 
494 WATERCOMBE HALLI 

 
 
 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 11 – KENNEL CLUB OBEDIENCE CERTIFICATE – DOG 
 

Judge: ANITA NEAL 
 

   R/O 
 

  1. 111 WESTONING SPORTY NIKE 

  2. 420 FIRETOUCH GREAT XPECTATION 

  3.     5 CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT 

  4. 251 OB. CH. LONGWAVES CLOUDY SKY 

  5. 395 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS 

  6. 148 HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX (handled by Mary Ray) 

  7. 382 JODAME GRAND FINALE 
  8.   43 JUPAVIA KEEP THE SECRET 

  9. 190 JANJELLY DUTCH NAVY SEAL 

10. 397 OB. CH. SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS 

11. 392 GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW 

12. 100 GAYTONWOOD TWICE THE ONE 

13. 261 OB. CH. JODAME DUTCH COURAGE 

14. 219 ZANYWAY GREAT EXPECTATIONS 
15.   40 FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW 

16. 225 NOBITE HIGH FLYER 

17. 487 HOOKA WIVVA NEFF 

18. 271 OB. CH. SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW 

19.   25 BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO 

20. 393 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT 

21.     7 APPLEBEL MERLOT 

22. 317 OB. CH. JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY 
23. 378 OB. CH. SARKAM SINATRA 

24. 475 KENTREDECIM WATERTIGHT AT BAMBOOZLE 

25. 436 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH THIS SPACE 

26. 391 CALDONBECK PERFECT STORM OW 

27. 488 STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON 

28. 396 KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS 

29. 454 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ KYNDA HOT 
30. 450 BAWDENFLIGHT FARKLEBERRY AT WAGGINMUTT 

31. 218 OB. CH. HALLIGALLI TAKE A BOW 

 

 
  



NORTH WEST KENT DOG TRAINING CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
SATURDAY, 27th JULY 2024 – Judging Commences 9.30am ALL CLASSES 

 

Venue: ASHFORD RUGBY CLUB, KINNEY’S LANE, OFF CANTERBURY ROAD, KENNINGTON, KENT TN24 7QB 

Class 12 – KENNEL CLUB OBEDIENCE CERTIFICATE – BITCH 
 

Judge: DAVE GILLETT 
 

   R/O 
   

  1. 409 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC 

  2. 204 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL 

  3. 318 OB. CH. RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE 

  4. 332 MIKARED ANDORIA 

  5. 334 DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON 

  6. 367 OB. CH. HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY 

  7. 208 HAVASTORM DREAM ON 
  8. 234 ARRODARE BACK TO REALITY 

  9. 194 DUNBURGH INDEPENDANT WOMAN 

10. 333 MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW 

11. 379 OB. CH. SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES 

12. 366 HALLIGALLI HAVE A RIOT 

13.   94 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C Ex. 

14. 269 BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS 
15. 195 FRIENDBORN FENELLA 

   

 


